RECEIVED

Form 42-248/42-1409(6) Rev. 1/15

NOV 2 3 2020

DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

STATE OF IDAHO DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

Notice of Change in Water Right Ownership

1. List the numbers of all water rights and/or adjudication claim records to be changed. If you only acquired a portion of the water right or adjudication claim, check "Yes" in the "Split?" column. If the water right is leased to the Water Supply Bank, check "Yes". If you are not sure if the water right is leased to the Water Supply Bank, see #6 of the instructions.

	Water Right/Claim No.	Split?	Leased to Water Supply Bank?	Water Right/Claim No.	Split?	Leaxed to Water Supply Bank?
	63-32953	Ycs 🗌	Yes 🗀		Yes 🔲	Yes □
	1 11.11	Yes 🗀	Yes 🗌		Ycs 🗌	Yes 🔲
		Yes 🔲	Yes 🔲		Ycs 🔲	Yes 🔲
		Yes 🗆	Yes 🔲		Yes 🔲	Yes 🗆
		Yes 🗆	Yes 🗌		Yes 🗍	Yея 🗀
2.	Previous Owner's Name:	Bradley S	prenger rrent water right holder/cla	imant		
3.	New Owner(s)/Claimant(s):		7 10000	on, Co-Trustees of the Randall W. M.		-
	2890 Danville Blvd.	New owner	(s) as listed on the conveya Ala			and □ or □ and/or 94507
	Mailing address 925-705-3400		City	dymustion@gmail.com	State	ZIP
	Telephone		Ema	il		
	f the water rights and/or adjudication claims were split, how did the division occur? The water rights or claims were divided as specifically identified in a deed, contract, or other conveyance document. The water rights or claims were divided proportionately based on the portion of their place(s) of use acquired by the new owner.					
5.	Date you acquired the water	rights and/or	r claims listed above: 1	1-16-2020		_
6.	Supply Bank leases associated the completed IRS Form W-9 for rights with multiple owners	ed with the r payment to must specify	water right. Payment of be issued to an owner. y a designated lessor, us	ownership of a water right will revenue generated from any a A new owner for a water righ ling a completed <u>Lessor Desig</u> o, compensation for any rental	rental of a lea t under lease mation form.	ased water right requires a shall supply a W-9. Water Beginning in the calendar
7.	document must include Plat map, survey map and/or claim listed abo Filing fee (see instruct o \$25 per undivide o \$100 per split were not see is require If water right(s) are lead IRS Form W-9.	vance docume a legal description or aerial phone (if necessions for furthed water right ater right, and for pendirsed to the Wested to the Wes	ment — warranty deed, of cription of the property of actograph which clearly sary to clarify division of act explanation): at. In adjudication claims. ater Supply Bank AND to	QUIRED items: quitelaim deed, court decree, or description of the water right shows the place of use and f water rights or complex prop there are multiple owners, a Led dividual owner or designated 1	nt(s) if no lan point of dive perty descript ssor Designat	d is conveyed. rsion for each water right ions). ion form is required. implete, sign and submit an
8.	Signature: Signature of new	anne.	tan truster Tie	OWNER.		11/18/2020 Date
	Signature: Signature of nev	owner/claim	ant muster Til	OUNO/Z le, if applicable		11/18/2020 Date
For	IDWR Office Use Only:					4
	Receipted by	Date	. 23. 2020 Reco	eipt No. Clo 1511	Rec	eipt Amt
	Active in the Water Supply Bank? Yes 🗌 No 🔲 If yes, forward to the State Office for processing W-9 received? Yes 🔲 No 🗹					
	Name on W-9		Approved by	Processed by	me D	ate 11-23-2020



ADA COUNTY RECORDER Phil McGrane
BOISE IDAHO Pgs=1 BONNIE OBERBILLIG
PIONEER TITLE COMPANY OF ADA COUNTY

2020-156933 11/16/2020 03:36 PM \$15.00

1211 W Myrtle Street, Plaza II Suite 100 Boise, ID 83702

ELECTRONICALLY RECORDED-DO NOT REMOVE THE COUNTY STAMPED FIRST PAGE AS IT IS NOW INCORPORATED AS PART OF THE ORIGINAL DOCUMENT

File No. 737366 BD/SP

WARRANTY DEED

For Value Received Bradley S Sprenger and Jill G Sprenger, husband and wife as community property with rights of survivorship

hereinafter referred to as Grantor, does hereby grant, bargain, sell, warrant and convey unto

Randall W. Mustion and Susan M. Mustion, Co-Trustees of the Randall W. Mustion & Susan M. Mustion Family Trust

hereinafter referred to as Grantee, whose current address is 2890 Danville Blvd.

Alamo, CA 94507

The following described premises, to-wit:

Lot 4, Block 1, Bella Vista Subdivision, according to the plat thereof, filed in Book 88 of Plats at page(s) 10071-10072, records of Ada County, Idaho.

To HAVE AND TO HOLD the said premises, with their appurtenances unto the said Grantee(s), and Grantees(s) heirs and assigns forever. And the said Grantor(s) does (do) hereby covenant to and with the said Grantee(s), the Grantor(s) is/are the owner(s) in fee simple of said premises; that said premises are free from all encumbrances EXCEPT those to which this conveyance is expressly made subject and those made, suffered or done by the Grantee(s); and subject to U.S. Patent reservations, restrictions, dedications, easements, rights of way and agreements, (if any) of record, and current years taxes, levies, and assessments, includes irrigation and utility assessments, (if any) which are not yet due and payable, and that Grantor(s) will warrant and defend the same from all lawful claims whatsoever.

Dated: November 9, 2020

Bradley S. Sprenger

Jill G. Sprenger

State of Idaho, County of Ada

This record was acknowledged before me on November 10, 2020 by Bradley S. Sprenger and Jill G.

Sprenger

Signature of notary public

Commission Expires: 1/24/2024

APRIL ASHBY
COMMISSION #46273
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF IDAHO

Bella Vista Estates Subdivision Notes A Portion of the Southeast Quarter of Section 25. Township 5 North, Range I West. Baise Meridian. Ada County. Idaho - 2004-1. The owner shall comply with the requirements of Idaha Code 31-3805 concerning irrigation mater. Legend A 10 foot wide permanent public stility, irrigation and drainage easement is hereby reserved adjacent to the perimeter boundary of this subdivision. Curve Table 3. A permanent public stillity. Irrigotion and drainage excement in horoby reserved on the pivate roads shore hereon. SUBDIVISION BOUNDARY PROPERTY LINE CURVE DELTA ANGLE RADIUS ARC 157.08 INFINITE 100.00 S 89" 36" 26"E COMBINED 30-FOOT PRIVATE LANE CENTERLINE / LOT PROPERTY LINE A perpeted ingress-egress easement is hereby reserved on the private roads shown hereon for the lat oneses within this subdivision. Said nazement shall remain the land, 180.00.00. 90.00.00 N 45' 23' 34'E This development recognizes Section 22-4503 of the Idaho Code, Right to Farm Act, whih states: "No agricultural operation or an apportenance to it shall be or become a suisance, private or public, by any theagest conditions in or short the surrounding nonegricultural cartivities for the came her beam is operation for more than one (I) year, when the operation was not a science of the time the operation began provided, that the provisions of this section shall not apply themserver a suicance results from the improper or segligest operation of any agricultural operation or appartance to it. 90,00,00 50.00 50.00 70.71 S 44° 36' 26"E 30-FOOT WIDE PRIVATE LANE 47.74 41* 48 '09' 69.19 91.20 SECTION LINE / LAND TIE LINE 145.00 N 05*57*31*W N 01*55 27'W SET 5/8-INCH = 30-INCH IRON PIN WITH PLASTIC CAP - LS 4116 62* 50 00 137.08 75.35 130.31 SET 1/2-INCH # 24-INCH IRON PIN WITH PLASTIC CAP - LS 4116 Building netbacks and dimensional standards in this subdivision shell be in compliance with the applicable zoning regulations of Ada County. FOUND S/8-INCH IRON PIN WITH PLASTIC CAP - LS 4116 May re-eabdivision of this plat shall comply with the applicable regulations in effect at the time of the re-rabdivision. S 89"34"34"E - 1328.31" 1056.86 (L2) \$ 00° 23 . 34 . M SCALE: 1" - 120" 10.00 241 80 120 180 240 1.979.35 REAL POINT \$ 89° 36' 26"E N 89° 36' 26" 1.979.31 Line Table 80"38"13"E - 292.50 BEARING DISTANCE N 00" 10"59"E 5 00" 23" 34"W 10.00 S 89-43-03-E 100.00 DETAIL "A" SCALE: I-INCH - 30-FEET DETAIL 'B' SCALE: I-INCH - 30-FEET 5 89" 36' 26'E 432.35" S 89* 36'26'E 714.79" DETAIL "B" 324.65 N 89*36 26"# - 1979.35 N 89-36'26 W - 2679.07 (BASIS OF BEARING) WEST HOMER ROAD Heather Haven Estates Block 3 Subdivision Unplatted B & A Engineers, Inc. 5505 W. Franklin Road Boise, Idaho 83705 208-343-3381 Dwg. No. CAA-011204 Sheet I of 2



State of Idaho DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

322 E FRONT ST STE 648 PO BOX 83720 • BOISE, ID 83720-0098 Phone: (208)287-4800 • Fax: (208)287-6700 • Website: www.idwr.idaho.gov

> Gary Spackman Director

November 23, 2020

RANDALL W MUSTION & SUSAN M MUSTION FAMILY TRUST 2890 DANVILLE BLVD ALAMO CA 94507-1123

Re: Change in Ownership for Water Right No(s): 63-32953

Dear Water Right Holder(s):

The Department of Water Resources (Department) acknowledges the receipt of correspondence changing ownership of the above referenced water right(s) to you. The Department has modified its records and has enclosed a computer-generated report for you.

Updating the ownership record for a water right does not reconfirm the validity of the right. When processing a Notice of Change in Water Right Ownership, the Department does not review the history of water use to determine if the right has been forfeited or deliberately abandoned through five years or more of non-use. To read more about water right forfeiture, including how to protect a water right from forfeiture, please see Idaho Code §§ 42-222 and 42-223.

Please note, water right owners are required to report any change of water right ownership and any change of mailing address to the Department within 120 days of the change. Reporting forms are available from any office of the Department, or from the Department's website.

If you have any questions concerning the enclosed information, please contact me at (208) 287-4942.

Sincerely.

L∉an Hersley

Technical Records Specialist 2

Enclosure(s)

C: Erin Mercer